PRIVANET

Privanet Group Oyj ANNOUNCEMENT 02 March 2020, 6:30 pm.

Privanet Group Oyj: Trading on Nordic SME will end on 13 March 2020

Nordic Growth Market NGM AB ("NGM") has today approved Privanet Group Oyj's ("Company") application to delist the Company's share from the Nordic SME (previously Nordic MTF) trading venue operated by NGM. The last day of trading in the Company's shares on the venue will be 13 March 2020. The Company's share will continue to be traded on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland.

As the cross-listing ends, Privanet Group Oyj changes its disclosure policy so that Nordic SME rules will no longer be applied in the Company. Hence, the Company will give its regulatory announcements only in Finnish.

More information: **Privanet Group Oyj**Timo T. Laitinen, Chairman of the Board +358 (0)500 701 230 timo.laitinen@privanet.fi

Privanet Group Oyj Riku Lindström, CEO +358 (0)40 864 4483 riku.lindstrom@privanet.fi

Certified Adviser of Privanet Group Oyj is Valkia Advisors Oy, telephone +358 (0)50 368 6866.

Privanet Group briefly

Privanet Group Oyj is the parent company in a Finnish investment group. The subsidiary of the group, Privanet Securities Ltd, carries on business according to an investment service company's license concentrating on maintaining Finland's leading secondary marketplace for unlisted securities, as well as certain financing arrangements. Privanet Group's main function is to bring together companies in need of funding and investors. Privanet Group serves about 17 000 customers in Finland. The customer base consists of private persons, companies and institutional investors. privanet.fi, privanetgroup.fi

Distribution

NASDAQ Helsinki Oy Nordic Growth Market NGM AB Press Center www.privanetgroup.fi